#### Page 1 of 2

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMDINIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 45

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 4.50 Km to 5.20 Km & 7.50 km to 9.00 km along R/B of River Silaboti in Mouzas- Harisinghapur, ratneswar batl & Harispur GP- Monoharpur - II in Block- Ghatal, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 2,42,119.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 4,842.00

Time allowed for Completion:

15 Days

-	time anowed for completion :		12 0			
51.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit		nated Rate	Amount
No.	A	Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	540.00	Mtr	ক 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 12,744.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only)  (i) Where boats are not necessary	360.00	Mtr	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	ক 2,268.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	108.00	Mtr	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 2,084.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	8200.0D	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 41,000.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8200.00	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 51,660.00
6	Extra rate in Sl. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.  5 (five) Extra Lead	8200.00	Each	र 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	रु 94,300.00
7	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge.	125.00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 17,363.00

### Page 2 of 2

44	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
Si. No.	Description of Items	Quantity		Figure	Word	IL CONTROLLE TO SE
В	Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre.  NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site.	125.00	cum	₹ 165.60	Rupees one hundred sixty five and palse six zero only	₹ 20,700.00
	S (eight) Extra Lead. Total Amount put to Tender in figure =		-			₹ 2,42,119.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees t	wo lakh	forty two tho	usand one hundre	d nineteen only

Executive Engineer

West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

/ We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
	- 10-
[Signature of the Contractor]	

Sl. No. 46

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 9.00 Km to 13.00 Km along R/B of River Rupnarayan in Mouzas- Monoharpur -II , GP- Monoharpur -II in Block- Ghatal, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 2,42,229.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 4,845.00

Earnest Money : Time allowed for Completion :			100	Day		Estimate	d Rate	Rate Am	
	Description of Items	No. 0		Init	Figu	1	Word	1	
0.	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length	Quant 1575		Mtr		3.60	Rupees twent three and pair six zero onl	se F	37,170.00
1	pins (diametre to be measured) (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.  Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length	1050	0.00	Mtr	F	6.30	Rupees six a paise three a only	nd	6,615.00
2	only) (i) Where boots are not necessary (ii) Where boots are not necessary (iii) where necessary (iiii) where necessary (iii) where necessar	+	-	DAGE		-0.70	Rupees nine	teen hree	₹ 6,871.00
3	bamboo wailing pieces. (Diameter less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)		6,00	Mir		19.30	gero on	lk	45.040.00
	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 5	1	82.00	Each	1.	5.00	paise zer	oonly	₹ 15,910,00
	kg). Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 is cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) sand including sewing the mouth after filling (color thread included), as done in case of cemes bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not lacepted) and placing in position within an initiated of 150 metres including cost of excavation earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	nt be 3 tial of	182,00	Eac	ħ	₹ 6.3D	Rupees 3 paise thr on	ge 2010	₹ 20,047.00
	Extra rate in St. No. 6 above for each addition the lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial to find the second sec	mai	3182.0	o Ea	ich	¥ 11.5	0 and pi	eleven pise five a only	₹ 36,593.00
	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manu operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the of 150 metres and upto 500 metre inclusive removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girti cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, plotte same or making embankments, rough dreetc, including all lifts, as directed by the Englishbarge.	ding h, all soil, lacing essing	366.	00	cum.	₹ 138	.90 hund	ees and red thirty and passe zero anly	₹ 50,837.0

# Page 2 of 2

Page 2	2 01 2		Fetima	ited Rate	Amount
Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Figure	Word	
Extra rate in SI. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre.  NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/	356.00	cum	\$ 186.30	Rupees one hundredeighty six and paise three zero only	# 7 42.229.0
tractors are not accessible at site- tractors are not accessible at site- io (nine) Extra Lead Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupecs	two laki	h forty two ti	nousand two hunds	town twenty nine

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division trrigation & Waterways Ote. Paschim Medinipur

	pascinin Medica
1 / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	************************************
fulle do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
Above / Less / At par than this scribbon	
- (Sign	ature of the Contractor)

# Page 1 of 2

Govt. of West Bengal trrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

Sl. No. 47

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 13.50 Km to 17.50 Km along R/B of River Rupmarayan in Mouzas- Jote kanuram garh, Ranichack , GP-Kamalpur, Ranichack in Block- Daspur-II of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,83,769.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 3,675.00

Time allowed for Completion :			5 Days Unit	Estin	mated Rate	te .	Amount	
	Latin of Borns	Quantity	1	Figure		ord		
	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	720.00	Mtr	₹ 23.60	three a	s twenty and paise ero only	₹ 16,992.00	
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only)	480.0D	Mtr	হ 6.30	paise	es Six and three zero only	₹ 3,024.00	
3	(i) Where boats are not necessary  Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split backbon wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not	160.00	Mtr	₹ 19.3	0 and p	s nineteen laise three ero only	₹ 3,088.00	
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in	1427.00	Each	रु 5.0	G Rups	es live and e zero only	₹ 7,135.00	
	kg).  Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1427.00 I	j Eac	h ₹6.	30 pais	pees swand e three zero only		
1	Extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	d 1427.0	no Ea	ch ₹ 1	02-10-85 LT	opees eleven and paise five zero only		
	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manuali operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the less of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of so loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, place the same or making embankments, rough dress etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineericharge.	ig all iil, 394. ing	00 c	um ₹ 1		Rupees on hundred thirt sight and pai nine zero on	ty	

## Page 2 of 2

			Unit	Estin	ated Rate	Amount
SI.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	J.I.I.	Figure	Word	
	Extra rate in SI, No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre.  NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site.	324.20	cum	₹ 186.30	Rupees one hundredeighty six and paise three gera only	
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =  Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees 0	ne lakh	eighty three	thousand seven hu only	₹ 1,83,769.0 andred sixty nin

Executive Engineer

West Midnapore Division

Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
(Signature of the Contract	tor)

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 48

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 18.00 Km to 22.00 Km along R/B of River Rupnarayan in Mouza & GP- Benai, Ranichack, in Block-Daspur-II of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 2,13,062.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 4,261.00

Time allowed for Completion:

15 Days

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estima	Amount	
in.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1140.00	Mtr	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 26,904.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	760.00	Mtr	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 4,788.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with Iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	272.00	Mtr	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 5,250.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	2276.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 11,380.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2276.00	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 14,339.00
6	Extra rate in Sl. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	2275.00	Each	₹ 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	₹ 26,174.00
7	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer incharge.	382,00	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupoes one hundred thirty eight, and paise nine zero only	₹ 53,060.00

### Page 2 of 2

SI.	Description of Items	No. pr	Unit	Estin	Amount	
No.		Quantity	- 1	Figure	Word	10/4257/13
8	Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre.  NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site.  9.Joine) Extra Lead	382.00	cum	₹ 186,30	Rupees one hundredeighty six and paise three zero only	₹ 71,167.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =			(		₹ 2,13,062.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word:	Ru	pees tw	o lakh thirtee	n thousand sixty i	

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

	Irrigation & Waterways Dte.	
	Paschim Medinipur	
I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @		
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.		
	Simpature of the Contract	-
	(Signature of the Contractor)	

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/SNIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 49

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent Repairs to Forward Embankment from Jagannathpur Ghat to Kanakpur More Of L/B of River New Cossye in Mouza Jagannathpur, P.S. - Debra in the District of Paschim Medinipur.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 481,367.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 9,627.00

51.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	Amount	
No.	108940735000000000	Quantity	2000	Figure	Word	1984 BEES
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1152.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	क 27,187.00
2	Oriving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 Cm. Av. Diametre	360.00	Mtr.	रु 6.30	Rupees six and palse, three zero only	₹ 2,268.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	543.00	Mir.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and palse three zero only	ক 10,480.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	6300.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 31,500.00
5	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	6300.00	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and palse three zero only	₹.39,690.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	5670.00	Each	₹ 13.80	Rupees thirteen and paise eight zero only	৳ 78,246.00
7	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in- charge.	6944.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and palse seven zero only	₹ 53,469.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estim	Amount	
No.			min to	Figure	Word	HINGE BERNELL
8	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge,	2020.00	Cum	₹ 76.70	Rupees seventy six and seven palse zero only	₹ 154,934,00
9	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre.					
9.1	5 (five) extra lead 45% of item 8	909.00	Cum	₹ 38.50	Rupees thirty eight and paise five zero only	ক 34,997.00
9.2	6 (six) extra lead 45% of item 8	909.00	Cum	₹ 46.20	Rupees forty six and paise two zero only	₹ 41,996.00
10	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg. / sq. cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete.	60.00	Each	₹ 110.00	Rupees one hundred ten and paise zero only	रु 6,600.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =				700	₹ 481,367.00

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates atta	
5	Signature of the Contractor

JNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

51. No. 50

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent Supply of Nylon cage net to Khanamohan Section of Lachmapur(I) Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division during 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 110,000.00

Earnest Money :

¥ 2,200.00

SI. No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	Amount	
_	252(12) - 5777-	Quantity		Figure	Word	UI 300000000
1	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg. / sq. cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete.	1000.00	Each	₹ 110.00	Rupees onc hundred ten and paise zero only	₹ 110,000.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 110,000.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :		Rup	ees one lakh	ten thousand onli	2007 10000000000000000000000000000000000

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

· ascimi meanipur	
I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
(Signature of the Contractor)	

\$NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 51

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent Supply of 2nd hand cement Poly bags to Khanamohan Section of Lachmapur(i) Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division during 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 150,000.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 3,000.00

Time allowed for Completion:

51.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estin	Amount	
Na.				Figure	Word	(C) (118 (C) (S)
1	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	30000.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and palse zero only	₹ 150,000.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =				-	₹ 150,000.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :		fifty thousand on	v		

West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

	Paschim Medinipur
I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached h	erewith.
	##470W / FE/FE
	[Signature of the Contractor]

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 52

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent repairs of bank along with Country side backing at ch. 35,60 [Working length 120,00 M] of TE1H1 embankment of R/B of New Cossye River under Khanamohan (I)Section of Lachmapur (I) Sub-Division.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 928,568.00

Earnest Money ;

₹ 18,571.00

Time allowed for Completion:

41	Time allowed for Completion :		Da	ys		
SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estir	Amount	
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplied shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading, unloading, carraige at site complete.	1205.00	Mtr.	₹ 185.60	Rupees one hundred eighty five and paise six zero only	₹ 223,648.00
2	Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground.	916.00	Mtr.	₹ 65.90	Rupees sixty five and paise nine zero only	₹ 60,364,00
3	Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. (b) Above 12.50 cm & up to 15.00 cm.	360.00	Mtr.	₹ 78.80	Rupees seventy eight and paise eight zero only	₹ 28,368.00
	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	720.00	Mu.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paiso six zero only	₹ 16,992.00
5	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre [payment will be made for driven length only] (i) Where boats are not necessary	288.00	Mtr.	₹ 6,30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 1,814.00
6	Fitting, fixing bitumen drum sheet to bullah piling and wailing pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet fixing with country nails and bolts including supply of drum sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge.	144.00	Sgm	₹ 305.90	Rupees three hundred five and paise nine zero only	₹ 44,050.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	L
7	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	1080.00	Cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and palso nine zero only	₹ 150,012.00
8	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg. / sq. cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete.	360.00	Each	₹ 110.00	Rupees one hundred ten and paise zero only	रु 39,600.00
9	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	16800.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupoes five and paise zero only	₹ 84,000.00
10	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	16800.00	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 105,840.00
11	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	15120.00	Each	₹ 11.50	Rupees eleven and paise five zero only	₹ 173,880.00
25	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =	20 70	1500	1990	M seti	₹ 928,568.00

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dtc.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rate	s attached herewith,
	Principles of the Contract

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 53

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent Repairs to slip at ch. 1.45 km. at R/S & C/S backing at ch. 1.80 km. of TE2H2 Embankment Of R/B of River Old Cossye in Mouza Baikunthapur, P.S. - Debra in the District of Paschim Medinipur.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 285,422.00

Earnest Money :

क 5,708.00

Time allowed for Completion:

Days

SI,	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	Amount	
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1540.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 36,344.00
2	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 Cm. Av. Diametre	595.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 3,749.00
3	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	660.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupons rineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 12,738.00
4	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	5250,00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 26,250.00
	Labour charge for filling pully bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	5250.00	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 33,075.00
6	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 50 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.	4725.00	Each	₹ 13.80	Rupees thirteen and paise eight zero only	₹ 65,205.00
7	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to askes as per direction of the Engineer-in- charge.	350.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 2,695.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estir	Amount	
140.		Quantity		Figure	Word	Ainount
8	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	\$11.00	Cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 70,978.00
- 1	Supplying Nylon cage netting 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre x 1 metre size with knot having mesh size 17.5 cm x 17.5 cm constructed with nylon thread (210 x 24) having tensile strength not less than 250 Kg. / sq. cm. including carriage, delivery and stacking at site inclusive of all taxes complete.	70.00	Each	₹ 110.00	Rupees one hundred ten and paise zero only	₹ 7,700.00
.0	Supplying brush wood including tying them in bundles with 12 SWG galvanized wire filling in specified areas in bundles and providing ties with half split bamboos fitted, fixed including lead upto 2 km and all lifts, laying and placing complete as per direction of the Engineer in - charge (measurement to be made on volume of each bundle)	480.00	Cum	₹ 55.60	Rupees lifty five and paise six zero only	₹ 26,688.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word :	0	- I	76×520 - 68	usand four hundr	₹ 285,422.00

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herev	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature of the Contractor)

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 54

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent repairs to rain cuts, varticals, slips in between Ch-26.40 Km. & 29.00 Km. of TE1H1 embktt damaged due to incessent rainfall from 22.07.17 to 24.07.17, R/B of River New Cossye under West Midnapore Division during the year 2017-18

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 335,406.00

Earnest Money: Time allowed for Completion:

₹ 6,708.00

CI.	Time anowed for Completion	<u> </u>	Da	ys .		
SI.	Description of Items	No. ar	Unit	Estin	nated Rate	Amount
NO.	We at the second	Quantity	3	Figure	Word	A. A
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-In-	12480.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven tero only	₹ 96,095.00
2	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	322,00	Cum	₹ 139.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 44,726.00
3	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (b) Jhama bats	82.00	Cum	₹ 1,500.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred and paise zero only	₹ 123,000.00
	(g) Moorum	65.00	Cum	₹ 540.00	Rupees five hundred forty and paise zero only	₹ 35,100.00
4	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km).	65.00	Cum	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise sero only	₹ 18,525.00
	(b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 100 km (per km),	65.00	Cum	₹ 100.80	Rupees one hundred and paise eight zero only	₹ 6,552.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	No. or	No. or	No. or	No. or	No. or	No. or	No. or	No. or	No. or	Unit	Estim	ated Rate	Amount
No.	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Quantity		Figure	Word										
5	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requsite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.67	54.68	Cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and palse seven zero only	₹ 7,201.00									
6	Labour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power roller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earthen soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75	48,85	Cum	₹ 85.10	Rupees eighty six and paise one zero only	₹ 4,206.00									
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 335,406.00									

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Ote.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached	d herewith.
35 At 52	
	(Signature of the Contractor)

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 55

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent repairs to both bank in between ch.3.00 km to 5.30 km. of Dy-E of 3 Main canal of M.M.C., damaged due to incessant rainfall from 22.07.17 to 24.07.17, [Mouza-Panchgeria, Jesua] under West Midnapore Division during the year 2016-17."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 618,009.00 ₹ 12,360.00

Earnest Money : Time allowed for Completion :

Days

SI.	Description of Items	Na. or	Unit	Estima	ted Rate	Amount				
No.	CONST. (CONST.	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	antity	Figure	Word	
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-	10710.00	Sqm	रू 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 82,467.00				
2	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	52.00	Cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only	₹ 7,223.00				
3	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking finclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  (b) Jhama bats	116.00	Cum	₹ 1,500.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred and paise zero only	₹ 174,000.00				
. <b></b>	(g) Moorum	266.00	Cum	₹ 540.00	Rupees five hundred forty and paise zero only	₹ 143,640.00				
4	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials  (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km).	265.00	Cum	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	₹ 75,810.00				
5.°°.	(b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 100 km (per km).	266.00	Cum	₹ 58.80	Rupees one hundred and paise eight zero only	₹ 15,641.00				

51.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	Amount	
lo.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
5	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requsite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubblsh, hand packing, watering and compacting with Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge, (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.67	77.15	Cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and paise seven zero only	€ 10,161.00
6	Labour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power roller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earther soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75	199.15	Cum	₹ 86.10	Rupees eightysix and paise one zero only	₹ 17,147.00
7	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1170.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	क 27,612.00
8	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 Cm. Av. Diametre	585.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 3,686.00
9	Supplying, fiting, fixing with Iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	260.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 5,018.00
10	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	3134	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 15,670.00
11	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	3134	Each	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 19,744.00
17	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres.  Al 3 (Three) extra lead	1254	Each	₹ 6.90	Rupees six and paise nine zero only	₹ 8,653.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	nated Rate	Amount
No.		Quantity	0.000	Figure	Word	
	b) 4 (Four) extra lead	1254	Each	₹ 9.20	Rupees nine and paise two zero only	₹ 11,537.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =	-		W775.43 W3 - 254		₹ 618,009.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word:	Rupees	three lak	h thirty five	thousand four hu	ndred six only

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medicinus

Paschim Medinipur	
I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
(Signature of the Contractor)	_

\$NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

St. No. 56

5.80 km. & Jungle clearance inbetween ch. 0.00 km to 5.80 km. of Dy- D of 3 Main canal of M.M.C.[Mouza-Shyamsundarpur, Gopinathpur, Benia, Satkona) damaged due to incessant rainfall from 22.07.17 to 24.07.17, under West Midnapore Division during the year 2016-17."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 459,466.00 ₹ 9,189.00

Earnest Money : Time allowed for Completion:

41	rune anowed for completion :		Da	ys .		
SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	lated Rate	Amount
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
1	Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in-	8120.00	Sqm	₹ 7.70	Rupees seven and paise seven zero only	₹ 62,524.00
2	Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	85.00	Cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and palse nine zero only	₹ 11,807.00
3	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  (b) Jhama bats	82.00	Cum	₹ 1,500.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred and paise zero only	₹ 123,000.00
	(g) Moorum	225.00	Cum	₹ 540,00	Rupees five hundred forty and paise zero only	₹ 122,040.00
4	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km).	226.00	Cum	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise Jero only	₹ 64,410.00
	(b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 100 km (per km).	226.00	Cum	₹ 50.40	Rupees lifty and paise four zero only	₹ 11,390.00

51.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	Amount	
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
5	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requsite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.67	54.87	Cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and palse seven zero only	₹ 7,226.00
6	Labour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power roller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earthen soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75	169.40	Cum	₹ 86.10	Rupees eighty six and paise one zero only	₹ 14,585.00
7	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	540.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 12,744.00
8	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 Cm. Av. Diametre	270.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 1,701.00
9	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	120.00	Mtr.	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 2,316.00
10	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	1450.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 7,250.00
11	Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag.	1450.00	Each	₹ 5.30	Rupees six and palse three zero only	₹ 9,135.00
	Extra rate in item no. 4.02 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. A) 3 (Three) extra lead	580.00	Each	₹ 6.90	Rupees six and paise nine zero only	₹ 4,002.00

SI. No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	nated Rate	Amount
		Quantity		Figure	Word	7
	b) 4 (Four) extra lead	580.00	Each	₹ 9.20	Rupees nine and paise two zero only	₹ 5,336.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees fa	ur lakh f	lifty nine the	ousand four hundre	₹ 459,466.00

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medipinus

Paschim Medinipur
gnature of the Contractor)

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/SNIT-14 of 2017-18

St. No. 57

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent repairs to raincuts, Varitical, slip, in between Ch.-30.50 Km. & 31.50 Km. of TE1H1 embankment of R/B of River New Cossye in P.S.- Debra in the district of Paschim Medinipur.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 351,930.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 7,039.00

Time allowed for Completion:

SI.	Time anowed for Completion	_	15 Da	ays		
No.	Description of Items	No. ar	Unit	Estir	Amount	
NO.		Quantity		Figure	Word	52,000,000
1	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an	650.00	Cum.	₹ 76.70	Rupoes Seventy six and paise seven zero only	₹ 49,855.00
2	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to L04 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 6 (six) extra lead.	450.00	Cum.	₹ 46.20	Rupees Fourty six and paise two zero only	₹ 20,790,00
3	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. 1 (One) extra lift.	650.00	Cum,	₹ 4.60	Rupees four and palse six zero only	₹ 2,990.00
	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  h Laterite chelly.	90.00	Cum.	₹ 857.90	Rupees eight hundredifty seven and paise nine zero unly	₹ 77,211.00
	(g) Moorum	160.00	Cum.	₹ 540.00	Rupees five hundred fourty and pake zero only	₹ 85,400.00
5 (	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials  (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km) = 30 Km. extra lead.	250,00	Cum.	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	₹ 71,250.00

SI.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estim	ated Rate	Amount
No.	- Description of the second			Figure	Word	
	b) For a distance above 50 km. & upto 100km, 12 km. extra lead	250.00	Cum,	₹ 100.80	Rupees One hundred and paise eight zero only	₹ 25,200.00
6	IPage no-32. Hem - 7.13 of WC-II. 1 & W Die.] Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requsite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.67.	60.00	Cum	₹ 131.70	flupees one hundred thirty one and paise seven zero only	₹ 7,902.00
7	Labour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power roller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earthen soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75		Cum.	₹ 86.10	Rupees eighty six and paise one zero only	₹ 10,332.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =	12	_		-	₹ 351,930.00

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dtc.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
(Signature of the Contractor)	_

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 58

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent Supply of 2nd hand cement Poly bags to Anicut Section of Lachmapur(I) Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division during 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 150,000.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 3,000.00

51.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	Amount	
No.	**	Quantity		Figure	Word	32940078GC
1	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	30000.00	Each	₹ 5.00	Rupees five and paise zero only	₹ 150,000.00

Total Amount put to Tender in figure =

₹ 150,000.00

Total Amount put to Tender in word :

Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only

Executive Engineer \
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dtc.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewi	ith.
-	(Signature of the Contractor)

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No.59

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, Emergent Supply of 2nd hand cement Poly bags to Anicut Hd. Quarter Section of Lachmapur(I) Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division during 2017-18.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 150,000.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 3,000.00

Time allowed for Completion:

Days

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	Amount	
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	
	Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg).	30000.00	Each	ষ 5.00	Rupces five and paise zero only	₹ 150,000.00
-	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =	_	_	2011		₹ 150,000.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word:	Rupe	Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only			

Executive Engineer \
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

/ We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates at	tached herewith.
	(Signature of the Contractor)

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 60

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent repair of moorum Inspection road in between Ch. 70.00 Km & 71.60 Km along R/B of river Sllaboti in mouzas-Nimtala, rasikgang, Gadghat , GP - Daspur - I Block-Daspur- I, PS - Daspur of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 9,92,235.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 19,845.00

51.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estim	ated Rate	Amount
No.		Quantity	1,500,000	Figure	Word	C SECTION AND A
1	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-In-charge. (a) Jhama bats	97.03	Cum	₹ 1,500.00	Rupees one thousand five liundred and paise zero only	₹ 1,45,545.00
	(b) Moorum	640.00	Cum	रू 540.00	Rupees five hundred forty and paise zero only	रु 3,45,600.00
2	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, brick bats, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials For distance 112.50 Km: (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km) 30.00 (thirty) Km extra lead	640.00	Cum	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	₹ 1,82,400.00
	(b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 92 km (per km). - 50.00 (fifty) Km extra lead	640.00	Cum	₹ 420.00	Rupees four hundred twenty and paise zero only	₹ 2,68,800.00
	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requsite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with hand roller/Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. [measurement to be made on linished work) Compaction factor 0.67	65.01	Cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and paise seven zero only	₹ 8,562.00
4	Labour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power roller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earthen soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75	480.00	Cum	₹ 85.10	Rupees eighty six and paise one zero only	₹ 41,328.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =		_			₹ 9,92,235.00

Total Amount put to Tender in word:

Rupees nine lakh ninety two thousand two hundred thirty five only

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Paschim Medinipur

1/	We do hereby	agree to do	the above work	· @
----	--------------	-------------	----------------	-----

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

Abstract of Cost

### Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division

Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 61

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent repair of moorum Inspection road in between Ch. 4.35 Km & 5.15 Km along R/B of river Silaboti in mouzasKonnagar , Harisingpur , Pratapur, GP - Monoharpur - II Block- & PS - Ghatal of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 9,59,750.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 19,195.00

Time allowed for Completion :

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	15 E		nated Rate	Amount
IVO.		Quantity	8	Figure	Word	Amount
1	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  (a) Jhama bats	287.66	Cum	₹ 1,500.00	Rupees one	₹ 4,31,490.0
	(b) Moorum	384.00	Cum	₹ 540.00	Rupees five hundred forty and paise zero only	₹ 2,07,360.0
2	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, brick bats, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials For distance 112.50 Km:  (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km).  - 30.00 (thirty) Km extra load	384.0D	Cum	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	₹ 1,09,440.00
	(b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 92 km (per km). -50.00 (fifty) Km extra lead	384.00	Cum	रु 420.00	Rupees four hundred twenty and paise zero only	क 1,61,280.00
3	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requsite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with hand roller/Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on linished work) Compaction factor 0.67	192.73	Cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and paise seven zero only	₹ 25,383.00
r c	abour for spreading moorum to proper level including hand packing and consolidation by hand roller / power oller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. complete with necessary earthen soulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75.	288.00	Cum	₹ 85.10	Rupees eighty six and paise one zero only	₹ 24,797:00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =					₹ 9,59,750.00

Rupees nine lakh fifty nine thousand seven hundred fifty only

**Executive Enginee** West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @						
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.						

(Signature of the Contractor)

Abstract of Cost

\$NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent repair of moorum Inspection road in between Ch. 5.20 Km & 5.80 Km along R/B of river Silaboti in mouzasKonnagar , Harisingpur , Pratapur, GP - Monoharpur - II Block- & PS - Ghatal of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 7,19,789.00

Earnest Money :

S	LICSCRIPTION of thousan				ays		
N	0.	No. or Quantil	0.00	nit	Est	imated Rate	Amount
	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading		Y	_	Figure	Word	
1	all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	215.73	Cu	ım	₹ 1,500.0	Rupees one thousand five hundred and paise zero only	₹ 3,23,595.
	Extra rate over carriage of sand mooning holds	288.00	Cu	m	₹ 540.00	Rupees five hundred forty and paise zero only	₹ 1,55,520,0
2	shingle and similar materials  For distance 112.50 Km:  (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km).  - 30.00 (thirty) Km extra lead.	288,00	Cur	n	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise zero only	₹ 82,080.00
000	(b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 92 km (per km). - 50.00 (fifty) Km extra lead	288.00	Cum	1	₹ 420.00	Rupees four hundred twenty and paise zero	₹ 1,20,960.00
1 2 4	Labour for spreading and consolidating jhama metal/ 1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of specific size to requisite thickness in layers including spreading with kiln rubbish, hand packing, watering and compacting with hand roller/Power roller true to line and camber including carriage, cost of all materials (except hama khoa) and hire charges of all equipments as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made on inished work) Compaction factor 0.67	144,54	Cum		₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and paise seven zero only	₹ 19,036.00
ci di	abour for spreading moorum to proper level including and packing and consolidation by hand roller / power oller of specified thickness in layer after watering etc. omplete with necessary earthen soulder as per irection of the Engineer- in - Charge. (measurement to e made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75	215.00	Cum		₹ 86.10	Rupees nighty six and paise one zero only	रु 18,598,00
_	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =						
	Total Amount put to Tender in word :	UDOOF COM	- 12-12-0	2.40		and seven hundre	7,19,789.00

**Executive Engineer** West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

The Co	Paschim Medinipur
I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this sale duly of	

Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

(Signature of the Contractor)

Abstract of Cost

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 63

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent repairs to raincuts, Varitical, slip, mending damages from Ch.-30.00 Km. to 30.450 Km. of TE1H1 embankment of R/B of River New Cossye in P.S.- Debra in the district of Paschim Medinipur.

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 577,248.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 11,545.0D

Time allowed for Completion : 15 Days

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
No.		Quantity		Figure	Word	1
1	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an	1073.00	Cum.	₹ 76.70	flupees Seventy six and paise seven zero only	₹ 82,299.00
2	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 6 (six) extra lead.	966.00	Cum.	₹ 46.20	Rupees Fourty six and paise two zero only	₹ 44,629.00
3	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. 1 (One) extra lift.	966.00	Cum.	रु 4.60	Hupees four and palse six zero only	₹ 4,444.00
4	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  h Jhama hats.	161.00	Cum.	₹ 1,500.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred and paise zero only	₹ 241,500.00
	(g) Mooram	192.00	Cum.	₹ 540.00	flupees five hundred fourty and paise zero only	₹ 103,680.00
5	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials  (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km) = 30 Km. extra lead.	192.00	Cum.	रु 285.00	Rupees two hundred eighty five and paise aero only	₹ 54,720.00

Description of Items  For a distance above 50 km. & upto 100km.  km. extra lead	Quantity		Figure	Word	
	printer and a		TINGUILE.	Word	
	192.00	Cum.	₹ 100.80	Rupees One hundred and palse eight zero only	₹ 19,354.00
Page no-32, Hem - 7.13 of WC-II, I & W Die,] abour for spreading and consolidating jhama retal/1st class Brick bats / laterite chelly of secific size to requsite thickness in layers scluding spreading with kiln rubbish, hand acking, watering and compacting with Power offer true to line and camber including carriage, set of all materials (except jhama khoa) and hire harges of all equipments as per direction of the ingineer- in - Charge. (measurement to be made in finished work) Compaction factor 0.67.	108.00	Cum	₹ 131.70	Rupees one hundred thirty one and paise seven zero only	₹ 14,224.00
abour for spreading moorum to proper level neluding hand packing and consolidation by hand oller / power roller of specified thickness in layer fler watering etc. complete with necessary earthen oulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - charge. (measurement to be made on finished work) Compaction factor 0.75		Cum.	₹ 86.10	Rupees eighty six and paise one zero only	₹ 12,398.00
Total Amount put to Tender in figure =	Buness	fine lakh	seventy seu	en thousand two h	₹ 577,248.0
0 6	cluding hand packing and consolidation by hand iller / power roller of specified thickness in layer her watering etc. complete with necessary earthen halder as per direction of the Engineer- in - harge. (measurement to be made on finished ork) Compaction factor 0.75	cluding hand packing and consolidation by hand iller / power roller of specified thickness in layer her watering etc. complete with necessary earthen harden as per direction of the Engineer- in - harge. (measurement to be made on finished ork) Compaction factor 0.75  Total Amount put to Tender in figure =  Bunces	cluding hand packing and consolidation by hand iller / power roller of specified thickness in layer for watering etc. complete with necessary earthen sulder as per direction of the Engineer- in - harge. (measurement to be made on finished ork) Compaction factor 0.75  Total Amount put to Tender in figure =  Rupees five lakh	cluding hand packing and consolidation by hand  liler / power roller of specified thickness in layer iter watering etc. complete with necessary earthen udder as per direction of the Engineer- in - harge. (measurement to be made on finished ork) Compaction factor 0.75  Total Amount put to Tender in figure =  Rupees five lakh seventy sevi	cluding hand packing and consolidation by hand iller / power roller of specified thickness in layer for watering etc. complete with necessary earthen harden as per direction of the Engineer- in - harge. (measurement to be made on finished ork) Compaction factor 0.75  Total Amount put to Tender in figure =  Rupees five lakh seventy seven thousand two h

Executive Engineer | West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herev	with.
	(Signature of the Contractor)
	(Signature of the Contractor)